ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of
land situate in the Borough of Paxtang, County of
Dauphin, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southern line of
Derry Street, (as widened to sixty-six (66) feet),
said point being seven hundred twenty-two (722)
feet east of the eastern line of Paxtang Avenue
and said point being also ten (10) feet east of the
eastern property line now or formerly of Edward
Atticks; thence eastwardly along the southern
line of Derry Street twenty-five (25) feet to a 

point; thence southwardly and through the center
of a partition wall, dividing the property herein
described from the property No. 3625 Derry
Street, and beyond, one hundred and thirty-seven
(137) feet to a point on the northern line of a
twenty (20) feet wide Street; thence westwardly
along the northern line of said twenty (20) feet
wide street and also parallel with Derry Street,
twenty-five (25) feet to the eastern line of a pro-
posed ten (10) feet wide alley, thence northward-
ly along the eastern line of said proposed ten (10)
feet wide alley, one hundred thirty-seven (137)
feet to a point on Derry Street, the Place of
BEGINNING.

WHEREON is erected the western half of a
double brick dwelling house known and num-
bered as 3623 Derry Street.

TOGETHER with the free and uninterrupted
use in common with the other abutting owners